

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Reno Business Banking #070 Bank of the West 4950 Kietzke Lane Reno, NV 89509

SUBSTITUTION of TRUSTEE and DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE

REFERENCE: DEED OF TRUST DATED: 07/08/2003

RECORDED: 07/10/2003 INSTRUMENT NO.: 120469

OFFICIAL RECORDS OF: Lincoln County, State of Nevada

TRUSTOR: Coyote Springs Investment, LLC

TRUSTEE: Bank of the West BENEFICIARY: Bank of the West

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED BANK OF THE WEST, being the present Beneficiary, owner and holder of the Note or Notes secured by the Deed of Trust hereinabove described: and

WHEREAS, the Beneficiary desires to substitute a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place or stead of First American Title Ins. Co..

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes FIRST SANTA CLARA CORPORATION, a California banking corporation, whose address is 300 S. Grand, Los Angeles, CA. 90071, as Trustee under said Deed of Trust, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of said Deed of trust, the Trustee has been requested to execute a reconveyance, and is authorized to reconvey the real property hereinafter described, conveyed to it by said Deed of Trust;

FIRST SANTA CLARA CORPORATION, a California corporation as substituted Trustee under the hereinabove described Deed of Trust, having received from the holder of the obligations a written request to reconvey, hereby reconveys, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate now held by said Trustee thereunder.

Dated: September 27, 2005

	\ \
BANK OF THE WEST	FIRST SANTA CLARA CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	
Ву:	By:
Бу.	27:
Name: Terry Lerud	Name Terry Lerud
	and the second s
Title: Vice President	Title: Vice President
STATE OF NEVADA)	
) ss.	< \ \
COUNTY OF WASHOE)	
On this 27 TH day of September , 2005, before	re me, M. Lilia L. Papa a notary public in and for
the State of Nevada, personally appeared Terry L	erud. Vice President personally known to me (or
provided on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the	e person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the written
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exe	cuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.	
/ /	WITNESS my hand and official seal
	Signature My Commission expires C2. 14. 66
M LILIAL PAPA	Signature //W/V/W
NOTARY PUBLIC	My commission expires 01. 14. 00
STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No 94-5812-2	My Commission expires
MY APPT. EXPIRES FEBRUARY 14, 2006	/ /
/	